
NATIONAL DANIDA ALUMNI NETWORKS 

 

ARGENTINA: Danida Alumni Network Argentina – launched in 2023   

Contact the local network Coordinating Group:  

Mr Juan Jose Iervasi Scokin. Email: jjiervasi@gmail.com 

Mr Marinao Kristoff. Email: marianojordankristoff@gmail.com  

Mr Federico Luciani. Email: federicoaluciani@gmail.com  

 

BRAZIL: Danida Alumni Network Brazil   

Contact the local network Coordinating Group:  

Ms Camila Pozzer. Email: camilapozzer@gmail.com   

Ms Keicelle Oliveira. Email: keicelle.oliveira@enap.gov.br   

Mr Pedro Stoeckli Pires. Email: pedro.pires@enap.gov 

 

BURKINA FASO: Danida Burkina Alumni Network - launched in 2018  

Contact the local network Coordinating Group:  

Ms Maïmouna Traore Bologo. Email: trayatana2@yahoo.fr 

Mr Yacouba Cissao. Email: cissaoyacouba@yahoo.fr  

Mr Some Philippe. Email: saoraza@yahoo.fr  

 

COLOMBIA: Danida Alumni Network Colombia - launched in 2019   

Contact the local network Coordinating Group: 

Mr Jaime Andres Peña. Email: jaime.andrespa@gmail.com  

Ms Brenda Ximena Plazas Vera. Email: aviares@gmail.com  

Ms Jenneth Natalia Delgado Castañeda. Email: nataliadelgadoquim@gmail.com  

 

ETHIOPIA: Ethiopian Danida Alumni Network – launched in 2023  

Contact the local network Coordinating Group: 

Mr Adane Alemayehu. Email: Adane.alemayehu@yahoo.com 
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Mr Henock Atnafe. Email: Hatnafe2006@gmail.com     

Ms Emebet Tolcha. Email: tolchae@gmail.com 

 

GHANA: Danida Ghana Alumni Network - launched in 2016  

Contact the local network Coordinating Group: 

Ms Elikplim Dzikunoo. Email: eadzikunoo@gmail.com  

Mr John Ekow Otoo. Email: johnotoo.05@gmail.com   

Ms Gifty Sunkwa-Mills. Email: gsunkwamills@gmail.com  

 

INDIA: Danida Kenya Alumni Network – launched in 2023  

Contact the local network Coordinating Group:  

Mr Partha Sen. Email: partha.sen.3@gmail.com  

 

KENYA: Danida Kenya Alumni Network - launched in 2018  

Contact the local network Coordinating Group:  

Mr Antony Ambugo. Email: ambugotoni@gmail.com  

Ms Caroline Chepkorir Kasiwai. Email: chepsapan@gmail.com  

Mr Jacob Olonde. Email: olondejacob@gmail.com  

 

MEXICO: Danida Mexico Alumni Network - launched in 2018  

Contact the local network Coordinating Group:  

Mr Martin Jesus Guzman San. Email: mvzjesusguzman@gmail.com  

Ms Cindy Fabiola Hernandez Perez. Email: fabiola.hernandez.perez@outlook.com  

 

MYANMAR: Danida Myanmar Alumni Network  

Contact the local network Coordinating Group or Danida Fellows Network:   

Ms Hsu Mon. Email: kyawhsumon@gmail.com  

Danida Fellows Network: nextstepnetworking@dfcentre.dk 
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NEPAL: Danida Nepal Alumni Network – launched in 2019  

Contact the local network Coordinating Group:  

Mr Gopal Acharya. Email: gopal13@live.com 

 

NIGERIA: Danida Nigeria Alumni Network   - launched in 2023 

Contact the local network Coordinating Group: 

Ms. Eucharia Ezeudegbunam. Email: favouredseason@gmail.com  

Ms. Kamal Sidikat Jumoke. Email: sidikat.kamal@nafdac.gov.ng 

 

SOUTH AFRICA: Danida South Africa Alumni Network  

Contact the local network Coordinating Group:  

Ms Nicolette Vermaak Nokkie. Email: vermaak@gmail.com  

Mr. Rasifudi Khathutshelo Joshua. Email: rasifudik@dws.gov.za 

 

TANZANIA: Danida Tanzania Alumni Network - launched 2018  

Contact the local network Coordinating Group:  

Mr Mponda Malozo. Email: mponda.malozo@gmail.com 

Mr Fadhili Mbilinyi. Email: fadhili_mbilinyi@yahoo.com  

 

UGANDA: Danida Uganda Alumni Network - launched in 2017  

Contact the local network Coordinating Group: 

Mr Peter Okwoko. Email: okwokopeter@gmail.com 

Mr Peter Mugabi. Email: ssekemuga@gmail.com  

 

For further questions, contact Danida Fellows Network. Email: nextstepnetworking@dfcentre.dk 
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